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Allegany County 
 

Jeffrey S. Barclay  
Economic Development Specialist  
Department of Economic & Community Development  
701 Kelly Road, Suite 400  
Cumberland, MD 21502  
301-777-5967 ext.290  
jbarclay@alleganygov.org  
www.alleganyworks.org 
 
Anne Arundel 
 
Shelley Garrett 
Agricultural Business Development Director 
Anne Arundel Economic Development Corporation 
2660 Riva Road, Suite 200 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
410-222-7410  
sgarrett@aaedc.org  
www.aaedc.org 
 
Baltimore City 
 

Neith Grace Little 
(pronounciation guide: "NEE-ith") 
University of Maryland Extension--Baltimore City 
Extension Educator--Urban Agriculture 
6615 Reisterstown Road, Suite 201 
Baltimore, MD 21215 
301-226-7415 
nglittle@umd.edu 
 

Andy Cook 
Executive Director 
MADE IN BALTIMORE 
Baltimore Development Corporation 
www.madeinbaltimore.org 
443-860-1336  
 

Baltimore County 
 

Jessica Armacost 
Agricultural Business Development Specialist 
Baltimore Co. Economic Development 
400 Washington Ave #100, Towson, MD 21204 
jjarmacost@baltimorecountymd.gov 
410-887-8000 

 
Calvert County 
 

Caroline Trossbach 
Agricultural Development Specialist 
Calvert County Government 
Department of Economic Development  
Main Office: 410-535-4583 
Work Cell: 410-474-0513 
184B Main Street, Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
caroline.trossbach@calvertcountymd.gov 
 
Caroline County 
 

Bob Zimberoff 
Director 
Caroline County Economic Development & Tourism 
425 Colonial Drive 
Denton, MD  21629 
rzimberoff@carolinemd.org 
mobile: 410-829-2763 
 
Kendall Teague 
Business Development Specialist 
Caroline County Economic Development & Tourism 
425 Colonial Drive 
Denton, MD  21629 
kteague@carolinemd.org 
 
Carroll County 
 
Diana Hare 
Agriculture Development Specialist 
Carroll County Economic Development 
225 North Center Street, Suite 101 
Westminster, MD  21157 
410-386-2070 
dhare@carrollcountymd.gov 
www.carrollgrown.org 
 
Cecil County 
 

Ariel Balog 
Ag Industry Coordinator 
Cecil County Office of Economic Development 
200 Chesapeake Blvd., Suite 2700 
Elkton, MD 21921 
410.996.8469 
abalog@cecilcountymd.gov  

mailto:sgarrett@aaedc.org
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Charles County 
 

Sydney Garner 
Agriculture and Rural Development Manager 
Charles County Economic Development 
10665 Stanhaven Place, Suite 206 
White Plains, MD 20695 
O- 301-885-1340 x 2105 
GarnerS@meetcharlesCounty.com 
 

Dorchester County 
 

Susan Banks 
Director 
Dorchester County Economic Development Department 
104 Tech Park Drive 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
410-228-0155 
sbanks@choosedorchester.org 
 

Frederick County 
 

Katie Stevens 
Associate Director of Agriculture Business Development 
Frederick County Office of Economic Development 
118 North Market Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 
240-285-2795 
Kstevens1@frederickcountymd.gov 
www.Homegrownfrederick.com 
 

Becca Tucker 
Senior Business Development Manager of Agriculture 
Frederick County Office of Economic Development 
118 North Market Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 
240-739-2013 
Rtucker1@frederickcountymd.gov 
 

Garrett County 
 
Melissa Bolyard 
Agricultural Business Specialist 
Garrett County Department of Business Development 
Garr Frederick A. Thayer, III Courthouse 
203 South Fourth Street, Room 208 
Oakland, Maryland 21550 
Office: (301) 334-7285 
mbolyard@garrettcounty.org 

 
Harford County 
 
Alyssa Jeffries  
Agricultural Economic Development Associate 
Harford County  
220 South Main Street 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
410-638-3511 
arjeffries@harfordcountymd.gov 
 

Howard County 
 

Kathy Johnson 
Agricultural Development Manager 
Howard County Economic Development 
6751 Columbia Gateway Dr., Ste. 500 
Columbia, MD 21046 
410-313-6500 
kljohnson@hceda.org  
www.hceda.org/farms-agriculture/ 
 

Kent County 
 

Jamie Williams, CEcD 
Director, Economic and Tourism Development 
Kent County, Maryland 
400 High St., 3rd Floor 
Chestertown, MD 21620 
410-810-2168 
jlwilliams@kentgov.org 
 

Montgomery County 
 

Mike Scheffel 
Director of Agricultural Services 
Montgomery County Office of Agriculture  
18410 Muncaster Road 
Derwood, MD 20855 
301-590-2830 
mike.scheffel@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 

Natalia Salazar 
Ag Business Development Specialist 
Montgomery County Office of Agriculture 
18410 Muncaster Road, Derwood, MD 20855 
301-590-2816 (office) 
natalia.salazar@montgomerycountymd.gov  
https://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/agservices/ 
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Prince George’s County 
 

Charlie Sasscer 
Agriculture Marketing Specialist 
University of Maryland Extension 
Prince George’s County 
6707 Groveton Drive 
Clinton, MD 20735 
301-868-8780 
240-587-9780 
csasscer@umd.edu  
 
Queen Anne’s 
 

Heather Tinelli,  
Director 
Economic & Tourism Development 
425 Piney Narrows Road Chester, MD 21619 

443-988-8036      
htinelli@qac.org 
 
Somerset 
 

Danny Thompson 
Executive Director 
Somerset County Economic Development 
11916 Somerset Avenue, Room 202 
Princess Anne, MD 21853 
dthompson@somersetmd.us 
410-651-0500 
 
St. Mary's County 
 
Priscilla Leitch 
Agriculture & Seafood Specialist  
St. Mary's County Government, DECD 
P.O. Box 653, Governmental Center 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
240-309-4021 
priscilla.leitch@stmaryscountymd.gov 
www.stmarysmd.com/decd 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Talbot 
 

Cassandra Vanhooser 
Director 
Talbot County Economic Development & Tourism 
215 Bay Street, Suite 5 
Easton, MD 21601 
cvanhooser@talbotcountymd.gov 
office: 410-770-8000 
 
Washington County 
 
Kelsey Keadle 
Business Specialist, Agriculture 
100 West Washington Street, Suite 2300 
Hagerstown, Maryland  21740 
Email: kkeadle@washco-md.net 
P: (240) 313-2284 
C: (301) 573-7039 
 
Wicomico 
 

David Ryan, Director 
Salisbury-Wicomico Economic Development 
100 E. Main Street, Suite 501 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
dryan@swed.org 
 
Worcester 
 
Melanie Pursel, Director 
Office of Tourism & Economic Development 
Worcester County Government 
107 West Green Street, Snow Hill MD 21863 
mpursel@MarylandsCoast.org 
(M) (443) 880-3555  
 
Michele Burke,  
Business Development and Retention Specialist 
Office of Tourism & Economic Development 
mburke@MarylandsCoast.org 
(O) (410) 632-3112 x2122 
(M) (443) 614-2311  
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